
2024 East Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-27   Conf: 12-21   Home: 9-8   Away: 4-15   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (297), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Bingham (6), Watson (5), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-120), Watson
(27-35), Bingham (22-25), Spence (16-22), O'Brien (15-19), HerrNeckar (12-13), Garner (4-4), Charter-Smith (1-1), Mauppin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Watson, Jami .297 40-39 118 16 35 6 0 6 27 59 .500 6 1 20 1 .333 1 2 0-0 91 12 4 .963
9 Quintanilla, Gabi .288 37-36 111 13 32 3 0 0 7 35 .315 10 1 24 0 .352 0 2 1-1 74 47 7 .945
1 LeClair, Elyse .282 48-48 170 23 48 7 0 1 12 58 .341 9 2 9 0 .326 0 3 1-1 74 99 10 .945
8 Lesko, Megan .266 48-48 139 22 37 8 0 6 22 63 .453 11 5 24 1 .342 0 8 2-3 50 64 3 .974
25 Adair , Cheyenne .265 46-37 98 14 26 2 0 1 8 31 .316 4 2 10 0 .305 1 7 0-0 67 0 0 1.000
22 Muncy, Caton .264 48-48 129 16 34 9 0 2 17 49 .380 23 2 21 2 .381 1 3 0-0 290 4 2 .993
5 Acosta, Zoe .231 42-34 104 11 24 1 0 1 13 28 .269 6 2 16 0 .283 1 2 1-1 27 12 3 .929
15 Goodman, Josi .213 47-46 94 10 20 2 1 0 6 24 .255 6 14 33 0 .351 0 0 2-3 85 6 7 .929
11 Mauppin, Lindsey 1.000 8-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
7 Stott, Jaicee .357 33-4 14 9 5 0 0 0 2 5 .357 2 0 4 0 .438 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
34 Hadley, Rikki .316 30-28 79 5 25 5 1 1 14 35 .443 4 0 13 0 .341 2 2 0-2 39 2 2 .953
24 Bingham, Emily .250 30-22 56 7 14 1 0 1 4 18 .321 12 0 15 0 .382 0 3 0-0 88 7 2 .979
44 Power, Jacey .250 11-7 24 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .250 7 2 5 0 .455 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Feazle, McKinley .204 34-19 49 8 10 1 0 0 6 11 .224 2 0 17 0 .235 0 2 1-1 28 6 1 .971
13 Fleming, Brooklyn .146 24-13 41 6 6 1 0 1 3 10 .244 6 0 7 0 .250 1 1 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
21 Duncan, Cara .087 16-3 23 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .087 0 0 7 0 .087 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals .260 48-48 1250 165 325 46 2 20 145 435 .348 108 31 225 4 .332 7 36 10-15 941 326 46 .965
Opponents .293 48-48 1304 219 382 63 7 24 198 531 .407 118 34 150 9 .364 13 29 50-62 943 376 36 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Mauppin, Lindsey 2.47 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 .261 0 1 0 0 1
10 HerrNeckar, Lauren 3.25 6-8 20 14 7 2-0 0 90.1 96 56 42 33 54 9 1 3 .267 5 15 0 4 10
2 Spence, Taylor 3.54 8-10 26 18 11 1-0 1 120.2 128 67 61 46 53 29 4 14 .272 7 5 0 5 9
20 Garner, Amera 4.00 1-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 28.0 39 25 16 9 13 4 1 1 .331 5 4 0 1 2
55 O'Brien, Taryn 5.41 5-8 17 14 5 1-0 0 64.2 99 55 50 24 22 12 0 4 .345 4 5 0 2 3
4 Charter-Smith, Alyssa 10.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 11 9 3 8 2 0 2 .414 1 4 0 1 0
Totals 4.00 21-27 86 48 23 4 1 315.1 380 216 180 115 150 58 6 24 .295 22 34 0 13 25
Opponents 2.80 27-21 82 48 22 11 3 317.0 325 165 127 106 221 42 1 20 .270 21 30 0 7 31



2024 East Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Adair , Cheyenne 67 67 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fleming, Brooklyn 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garner, Amera 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Duncan, Cara 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mauppin, Lindsey 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Muncy, Caton 296 290 4 2 .993 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bingham, Emily 97 88 7 2 .979 0 22 3 .880 6 1
8 Lesko, Megan 117 50 64 3 .974 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Feazle, McKinley 35 28 6 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Watson, Jami 107 91 12 4 .963 0 27 8 .771 5 1
10 HerrNeckar, Lauren 23 5 17 1 .957 1 12 1 .923 0 0
34 Hadley, Rikki 43 39 2 2 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 O'Brien, Taryn 20 1 18 1 .950 0 15 4 .789 0 0
1 LeClair, Elyse 183 74 99 10 .945 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Quintanilla, Gabi 128 74 47 7 .945 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Goodman, Josi 98 85 6 7 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Acosta, Zoe 42 27 12 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Spence, Taylor 25 3 19 3 .880 0 16 6 .727 0 0
4 Charter-Smith, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Power, Jacey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stott, Jaicee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1313 941 326 46 .965 33 98 22 .817 11 2
Opponents 1355 943 376 36 .973 29 20 6 .769 10 0


